1921-22
1922-23
1923-24
1924-25
1925-26
1926-28
1928-29
1929-30
1930-31
1931-32
1932-33
1933-34
1934-35
1935-36
1936-37
1937-38
1938-39
1939-40
1940-41
1941-42
1942-43
1943-44
1944-45
1945-46
1946-47
1947-48
1948-49
1949-50
1950-51
1951-52
1952-53
1953-54
1954-55
1955-56
1956-57
1957-58

PAST DEPARTMENT COMMANDERS, DAV DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA

Mike O’Boyle*
Harry Walsh*
Kenneth Law*
Arthur Tomlinson*
Brian Thornton*

J. L. Monnahan*
Lloyd Ruth*
Charles O’Connor*
Laurence Anderson*
M.W. Goldsworthy*
Owen A. Galvin*
Emil Holmes*

Dr. Paul Hartig*
Hugo Benson*
Theo A. Kaldunski*
John Golob*

J.W. Cardwell*
R.T. Flynn*
William Stewart*
Dr. John A. Soper*
Judge John A. Weeks*
Arthur W. Arntson*
A. N. Friberg*
James R. Godfrey*
Henry Lansing*
Walter Cairns*
Frank A. Howard*
Charles Blake*

A. M. Herriges*
James P. Ryan*
Harold Parks*
Gordon McDonald*
John Kalland*
W.C. Nimens*
Oscar Bergstrom*
Frank Barstow*

1958-59
1959-60
1960-61
1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94

Stuart A. Lindman*
John Russo*

L.W. Lacy*

Lyle Pearson*

Dr. Frederick Mortensen*

David H. Gaines*
Norman A. Drescher*
Delbert B. Nelson*
Edward Kavanaugh*
Ernest Knoblauch*
Jerome Stainbrook*
Rex Kiser*

Joel T. Albrecht*
Melvin Boicourt*
Paul M. Sagal*
Don Hilton*

Lew Snowbeck*
Robert H. Greer*
Dean R. Ascheman
Craig W. Fisher*
Edwin C. Larson*
Joe Milkanin, Jr.*
Hiram J. Fuller*
Clifton Grant*
Roger Molstad*
Floyd H. Brehmer*
Lee R. Walker*
Charles E. Deeds*
Timothy A. Burton*
Robert J. Connor*
Bernie Melter*
Craig W. Fisher*
Thomas Eichman
James N. Olson
Stanley Morrill*
Van Karg

*DECEASED

1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-0 0
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25
2025-26

Elphege Mrozek
Carl Youngblom*
John Freetly*
Kenneth Smith*
Henry Sadler
Wayne Blue*
James Wilson
Michael Horan*
Wilson Spence 111
Dennis O’Gorman
Henry Sadler
Dennis O’Gorman
Daniel L. Hill*
William A. Wroolie
Dean R. Ascheman
Alfred Holtan
David Valtinson
Robert Erickson
Robert Hartley
David Valtinson
Gregory Remus
Michael Aguirre
Robert Saddoris
Rick Jarvis

Scott Berndt

Ron Haugen
Michael Aguirre
Ellsworth Fields
Oather Martin
John Walker



PAST DEPARTMENT COMMANDERS, DAV DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA

*DECEASED



