

PAST DEPARTMENT COMMANDERS, DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA

1921-22	Mike O'Boyle*	1973-74	Don Hilton*
1922-23	Harry Walsh*	1974-75	Lew Snowbeck*
1923-24	Kenneth Law*	1975-76	Robert H. Greer*
1924-25	Arthur Tomlinson*	1976-77	Dean R. Ascheman
1925-26	Brian Thornton*	1977-78	Craig W. Fisher*
1926-28	J. L. Monnahan*	1978-79	Edwin C. Larson*
1928-29	Lloyd Ruth*	1979-80	Joe Milkman, Jr.*
1929-30	Charles O'Connor*	1980-81	Hiram J. Fuller*
1930-31	Laurence Anderson*	1981-82	Clifton Grant*
1931-32	M.W. Goldsworthy*	1982-83	Roger Molstad*
1932-33	Owen A. Galvin*	1983-84	Floyd H. Brehmer*
1933-34	Emil Holmes*	1984-85	Lee R. Walker
1934-35	Dr. Paul Hartig*	1985-86	Charles E. Deeds*
1935-36	Hugo Benson*	1986-87	Timothy A. Burton*
1936-37	Theo A. Kaldunski*	1987-88	Robert J. Connor*
1937-38	John Golob*	1988-89	Bernie Melter*
1938-39	J.W. Cardwell*	1989-90	Craig W. Fisher*
1939-40	R.T. Flynn*	1990-91	Thomas Eichman
1940-41	William Stewart*	1991-92	James N. Olson
1941-42	Dr. John A. Soper*	1992-93	Stanley Morrill*
1942-43	Judge John A. Weeks*	1993-94	Van Karg
1943-44	Arthur W. Arntson*	1994-95	Elphege Mrozek
1944-45	A. N. Friberg*	1995-96	Carl Youngblom*
1945-46	James R. Godfrey*	1996-97	John Freetly*
1946-47	Henry Lansing*	1997-98	Kenneth Smith*
1947-48	Walter Cairns*	1998-99	Henry Sadler
1948-49	Frank A. Howard*	1999-00	Wayne Blue*
1949-50	Charles Blake*	2000-01	James Wilson
1950-51	A. M. Herriges*	2001-02	Michael Horan*
1951-52	James P. Ryan*	2002-03	Wilson Spence III
1952-53	Harold Parks*	2003-04	Dennis O'Gorman
1953-54	Gordon McDonald*	2004-05	Henry Sadler
1954-55	John Kalland*	2005-06	Dennis O'Gorman
1955-56	W.C. Nimens*	2006-07	Daniel L. Hill*
1956-57	Oscar Bergstrom*	2007-08	William A. Wroolie
1957-58	Frank Barstow*	2008-09	Dean R. Ascheman
1958-59	Stuart A. Lindman*	2009-11	Alfred Holtan
1959-60	John Russo*	2011-12	David Valtinson
1960-61	L.W. Lacy*	2012-13	Robert Erickson
1961-62	Lyle Pearson*	2013-14	Robert Hartley
1962-63	Dr. Frederick C. Mortensen*	2014-15	David Valtinson
1963-64	David H. Gaines*	2015-16	Gregory Remus
1964-65	Norman A. Drescher*	2016-17	Michael Aguirre
1965-66	Delbert B. Nelson*	2017-18	Robert Saddoris
1966-67	Edward Kavanaugh*	2018-19	Rick Jarvis
1967-68	Ernest Knoblauch*	2019-21	Scott Berndt
1968-69	Jerome Stainbrook*	2021-22	Ron Haugen
1969-70	Rex Kiser*	2022-23	Michael Aguirre
1970-71	Joel T. Albrecht*	2023-24	Ellsworth Fields
1971-72	Melvin Boicourt*		
1972-73	Paul M. Sagal*		

*DECEASED